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                                                                      Units Displayed In Volts 
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  Sand Gap                        ABC  SRC-Sand G   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  313.74   0   6703   2215   95   0.00   0.0   0.000  0.000      0      0    0 1557   
  PL.28491        Sand Gap        ABC  397 SPACER   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  133.13  26   2856    905   95   0.01   0.0   0.006  0.006      0      0    0  660   
  PL.33039        PL.28491        ABC  397 SPACER   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  133.13  26   2856    904   95   0.00   0.0   0.007  0.002      0      0    0  660   
 
----------- Feeder No. 3 (Deer Stable F3) Beginning with Device PD.5677 ----------- 
 
  PD.5677         PL.33039        ABC  400VWE       7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  133.13   0   2855    904   95   0.00   0.0   0.007  0.002      0      0    0  660   
  PL.28492        PD.5677         ABC  397 SPACER   7.50Y 125.0   0.01    0.01  133.13  26   2855    904   95   0.03   0.0   0.020  0.013      0      0    0  660   
  PL.29129        PL.28492          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.50Y 125.0   0.01    0.02   21.78   9    156     47   96   0.01   0.0   0.038  0.017      0      0    0   56   
  PL.29135        PL.29129          C  #4 ACSR      7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.02   21.78  17    156     47   96   0.00   0.0   0.040  0.003      0      0    0   56   
  PD.4091         PL.29135          C  100L         7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.02   21.78  22    156     47   96   0.00   0.0   0.040  0.003      0      0    0   56   
  PL.29516        PD.4091           C  #1/0 ACSR    7.50Y 124.9   0.04    0.06   20.21   9    145     44   96   0.04   0.0   0.122  0.082      9      3    2   53   
  PL.29517        PL.29516          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.50Y 124.9   0.01    0.07   19.01   8    136     41   96   0.01   0.0   0.144  0.021      7      2    1   51   
  PL.29521        PL.29517          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.49Y 124.9   0.08    0.14   17.99   8    129     39   96   0.06   0.0   0.321  0.178      0      0    1   50   
  PL.29522        PL.29521          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.49Y 124.8   0.02    0.16   17.99   8    129     39   96   0.01   0.0   0.360  0.039     13      4    1   49   
  PL.29523        PL.29522          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.49Y 124.8   0.05    0.21   16.24   7    116     35   96   0.04   0.0   0.484  0.124      0      0    0   48   
  PL.29327        PL.29523          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.48Y 124.7   0.06    0.26   16.24   7    116     35   96   0.04   0.0   0.630  0.145      1      0    1   48   
  PL.29524        PL.29327          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.48Y 124.7   0.02    0.29   16.11   7    115     35   96   0.02   0.0   0.689  0.059      7      2    4   47   
  PL.29525        PL.29524          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.48Y 124.7   0.04    0.32   15.11   7    108     33   96   0.03   0.0   0.791  0.103      0      0    0   43   
  PL.29328        PL.29525          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.48Y 124.6   0.06    0.38   15.11   7    108     33   96   0.04   0.0   0.957  0.166      0      0    0   43   
  PL.29630        PL.29328          C  #4 ACSR      7.48Y 124.6   0.00    0.39    2.56   2     18      5   96   0.00   0.0   0.962  0.005      0      0    0   10   
  PD.4066         PL.29630          C  40T          7.48Y 124.6   0.00    0.39    2.56   0     18      5   96   0.00   0.0   0.962  0.005      0      0    0   10   
  PL.29631        PD.4066           C  #4 ACSR      7.48Y 124.6   0.00    0.39    2.56   2     18      5   96   0.00   0.0   0.992  0.030      0      0    0   10   
  PL.29526        PL.29631          C  #4 ACSR      7.48Y 124.6   0.00    0.39    2.56   2     18      5   96   0.00   0.0   1.016  0.025      0      0    5   10   
  PL.29520        PL.29526          C  #4 ACSR      7.48Y 124.6   0.00    0.40    2.56   2     18      5   96   0.00   0.0   1.075  0.058     10      3    3    5   
  PL.29518        PL.29520          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.48Y 124.6   0.00    0.40    1.15   1      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   1.220  0.145      0      0    1    2   
  PL.29519        PL.29518          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.48Y 124.6   0.00    0.40    1.14   0      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   1.270  0.050      8      2    1    1   
  PL.29254        PL.29328          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.48Y 124.6   0.02    0.41   12.55   5     90     27   96   0.01   0.0   1.038  0.081     11      3    2   33   
  PL.29255        PL.29254          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.47Y 124.6   0.04    0.45    9.74   4     70     21   96   0.02   0.0   1.193  0.154      0      0    0   30   
  PL.29329        PL.29255          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.47Y 124.5   0.02    0.47    9.74   4     70     21   96   0.01   0.0   1.293  0.101      0      0    0   30   
  PL.29369        PL.29329          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.47Y 124.5   0.02    0.49    9.74   4     70     21   96   0.01   0.0   1.389  0.096      0      0    0   30   
  PL.29634        PL.29369          C  6 A (CWC)    7.47Y 124.5   0.00    0.49    0.67   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   1.394  0.005      0      0    0    3   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PD.4068         PL.29634          C  40T          7.47Y 124.5   0.00    0.49    0.67   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   1.394  0.005      0      0    0    3   
  PL.29635        PD.4068           C  6 A (CWC)    7.47Y 124.5   0.00    0.49    0.67   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   1.459  0.065      0      0    0    3   
  PL.29256        PL.29635          C  6 A (CWC)    7.47Y 124.5   0.00    0.49    0.65   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   1.484  0.025      1      0    1    2   
  PL.29542        PL.29256          C  #4 ACSR      7.47Y 124.5   0.00    0.50    0.51   0      4      1   97   0.00   0.0   1.515  0.031      0      0    0    1   
  PL.29543        PL.29542          C  #4 ACSR      7.47Y 124.5   0.00    0.50    0.51   0      4      1   97   0.00   0.0   1.574  0.059      4      1    1    1   
  PL.29136        PL.29635          C  #4 ACSR      7.47Y 124.5   0.00    0.49    0.02   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   1.492  0.033      0      0    1    1   
  PL.29544        PL.29369          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.47Y 124.5   0.04    0.53    9.07   4     65     19   96   0.02   0.0   1.575  0.186      0      0    0   27   
  PL.29545        PL.29544          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.47Y 124.4   0.04    0.57    9.07   4     65     19   96   0.02   0.0   1.739  0.164      0      0    0   27   
  PL.29546        PL.29545          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.46Y 124.4   0.02    0.59    9.07   4     65     19   96   0.01   0.0   1.833  0.093      0      0    0   27   
  PL.29389        PL.29546          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.46Y 124.4   0.02    0.61    9.07   4     65     19   96   0.01   0.0   1.934  0.101      4      1    2   27   
  PL.29665        PL.29389          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.46Y 124.4   0.03    0.64    8.56   4     61     18   96   0.01   0.0   2.083  0.150      0      0    0   25   
  PD.4087-A       PL.29665          C  Closed       7.46Y 124.4   0.00    0.64    8.56   0     61     18   96   0.00   0.0   2.083  0.150      0      0    0   25   
  PD.4087-B       PD.4087-A         C  Closed       7.46Y 124.4   0.00    0.64    8.56   0     61     18   96   0.00   0.0   2.083  0.150      0      0    0   25   
  PL.29666        PD.4087-B         C  #1/0 ACSR    7.46Y 124.3   0.04    0.68    8.56   4     61     18   96   0.01   0.0   2.260  0.177      0      0    0   25   
  PL.29137        PL.29666          C  #4 ACSR      7.46Y 124.3   0.01    0.69    1.35   1     10      3   96   0.00   0.0   2.351  0.091      0      0    0    2   
  PL.29330        PL.29137          C  #4 ACSR      7.46Y 124.3   0.00    0.69    1.35   1     10      3   96   0.00   0.0   2.473  0.121     10      3    2    2   
  PL.29257        PL.29666          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.46Y 124.3   0.03    0.71    7.21   3     51     15   96   0.01   0.0   2.414  0.154      0      0    0   23   
  PL.29331        PL.29257          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.46Y 124.3   0.02    0.73    7.21   3     51     15   96   0.01   0.0   2.551  0.136      0      0    0   23   
  PL.29332        PL.29331          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.45Y 124.2   0.02    0.75    7.21   3     51     15   96   0.01   0.0   2.660  0.110      0      0    0   23   
  PL.29368        PL.29332          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.45Y 124.2   0.02    0.77    7.21   3     51     15   96   0.01   0.0   2.751  0.091      0      0    0   23   
  PL.29258        PL.29368          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.45Y 124.2   0.01    0.78    7.21   3     51     15   96   0.00   0.0   2.835  0.084      0      0    0   22   
  PL.29673        PL.29258          C  6 A (CWC)    7.45Y 124.2   0.00    0.78    6.16   4     44     13   96   0.00   0.0   2.838  0.003      0      0    0   21   
  PD.4092         PL.29673          C  50L          7.45Y 124.2   0.00    0.78    6.16  12     44     13   96   0.00   0.0   2.838  0.003      0      0    0   21   
  PL.29674        PD.4092           C  6 A (CWC)    7.45Y 124.2   0.02    0.80    6.16   4     44     13   96   0.01   0.0   2.905  0.067      3      1    2   21   
  PL.29259        PL.29674          C  6 A (CWC)    7.45Y 124.2   0.02    0.82    5.79   4     41     12   96   0.00   0.0   2.965  0.061      0      0    0   19   
  PL.29138        PL.29259          C  6 A (CWC)    7.45Y 124.2   0.02    0.84    5.79   4     41     12   96   0.01   0.0   3.036  0.071      0      0    0   19   
  PL.29253        PL.29138          C  6 A (CWC)    7.45Y 124.1   0.04    0.88    5.25   4     37     11   96   0.01   0.0   3.204  0.167      0      0    0   18   
  PL.28385        PL.29253          C  #4 ACSR      7.45Y 124.1   0.01    0.88    1.55   1     11      3   96   0.00   0.0   3.369  0.165     11      3    2    2   
  PL.29260        PL.29253          C  6 A (CWC)    7.45Y 124.1   0.02    0.89    3.71   3     26      8   96   0.00   0.0   3.309  0.105      0      0    0   16   
  PL.29650        PL.29260          C  #4 ACSR      7.45Y 124.1   0.00    0.89    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.313  0.004      0      0    0    0   
  PD.4078         PL.29650          C  20T          7.45Y 124.1   0.00    0.89    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.313  0.004      0      0    0    0   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.29651        PD.4078           C  #4 ACSR      7.45Y 124.1   0.00    0.89    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.371  0.058      0      0    0    0   
  PL.28386        PL.29260          C  #2 ACSR      7.45Y 124.1   0.00    0.89    3.71   2     26      8   96   0.00   0.0   3.313  0.004      0      0    0   16   
  PD.4071         PL.28386          C  20T          7.45Y 124.1   0.00    0.89    3.71   0     26      8   96   0.00   0.0   3.313  0.004      0      0    0   16   
  PL.29261        PD.4071           C  #2 ACSR      7.45Y 124.1   0.00    0.90    0.55   0      4      1   97   0.00   0.0   3.473  0.160      4      1    1    1   
  PL.29390        PD.4071           C  #1/0 ACSR    7.45Y 124.1   0.01    0.91    3.16   1     23      7   96   0.00   0.0   3.458  0.145      0      0    1   15   
  PL.29547        PL.29390          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.45Y 124.1   0.00    0.91    3.16   1     23      7   96   0.00   0.0   3.479  0.021      3      1    1   14   
  PL.29642        PL.29547          C  #4 ACSR      7.45Y 124.1   0.00    0.91    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.483  0.004      0      0    0    0   
  PD.4073         PL.29642          C  20T          7.45Y 124.1   0.00    0.91    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.483  0.004      0      0    0    0   
  PL.29643        PD.4073           C  #4 ACSR      7.45Y 124.1   0.00    0.91    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.530  0.047      0      0    0    0   
  PL.29262        PL.29547          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.45Y 124.1   0.00    0.91    2.69   1     19      6   95   0.00   0.0   3.519  0.040      0      0    0   13   
  PL.28387        PL.29262          C  #4 ACSR      7.44Y 124.1   0.01    0.92    2.61   2     19      6   95   0.00   0.0   3.592  0.073      0      0    0   11   
  PL.29263        PL.28387          C  #4 ACSR      7.44Y 124.1   0.02    0.94    2.58   2     18      6   95   0.00   0.0   3.759  0.166      0      0    0   10   
  PL.29652        PL.29263          C  #4 ACSR      7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    2.53   2     18      5   96   0.00   0.0   3.764  0.005      0      0    0    9   
  PD.4079         PL.29652          C  20T          7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    2.53   0     18      5   96   0.00   0.0   3.764  0.005      0      0    0    9   
  PL.29653        PD.4079           C  #4 ACSR      7.44Y 124.1   0.01    0.95    2.53   2     18      5   96   0.00   0.0   3.832  0.068      0      0    1    9   
  PL.29550        PL.29653          C  #4 ACSR      7.44Y 124.0   0.01    0.96    2.53   2     18      5   96   0.00   0.0   3.931  0.100      0      0    0    8   
  PL.29264        PL.29550          C  #4 ACSR      7.44Y 124.0   0.00    0.96    0.10   0      1      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.968  0.036      1      0    1    1   
  PL.29551        PL.29550          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.44Y 124.0   0.00    0.96    0.29   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   4.070  0.139      0      0    1    2   
  PL.29552        PL.29551          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.44Y 124.0   0.00    0.96    0.28   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   4.101  0.031      2      1    1    1   
  PL.29667        PL.29550          C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.0   0.01    0.96    2.13   2     15      5   95   0.00   0.0   3.987  0.055      0      0    0    5   
  PD.4088-A       PL.29667          C  Closed       7.44Y 124.0   0.00    0.96    2.13   0     15      5   95   0.00   0.0   3.987  0.055      0      0    0    5   
  PD.4088-B       PD.4088-A         C  Closed       7.44Y 124.0   0.00    0.96    2.13   0     15      5   95   0.00   0.0   3.987  0.055      0      0    0    5   
  PL.29668        PD.4088-B         C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.0   0.01    0.97    2.13   2     15      5   95   0.00   0.0   4.097  0.111      0      0    0    5   
  PL.29341        PL.29668          C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.0   0.01    0.98    2.13   2     15      5   95   0.00   0.0   4.209  0.112      0      0    0    5   
  PL.29342        PL.29341          C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.0   0.01    1.00    2.13   2     15      5   95   0.00   0.0   4.337  0.128      0      0    0    5   
  PL.29343        PL.29342          C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.0   0.01    1.01    2.13   2     15      5   95   0.00   0.0   4.480  0.143      0      0    0    5   
  PL.29344        PL.29343          C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.0   0.01    1.03    2.13   2     15      5   95   0.00   0.0   4.627  0.148      0      0    0    5   
  PL.29345        PL.29344          C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.0   0.01    1.03    2.13   2     15      5   95   0.00   0.0   4.716  0.089      0      0    0    5   
  PL.29265        PL.29345          C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.0   0.01    1.04    1.85   1     13      4   96   0.00   0.0   4.783  0.067      0      0    0    4   
  PL.29548        PL.29265          C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.0   0.00    1.04    1.45   1     10      3   96   0.00   0.0   4.867  0.083      7      2    2    3   
  PL.29549        PL.29548          C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.0   0.00    1.04    0.44   0      3      1   95   0.00   0.0   4.961  0.094      3      1    1    1   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.28390        PL.29265          C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.0   0.00    1.04    0.40   0      3      1   95   0.00   0.0   4.841  0.057      3      1    1    1   
  PL.28389        PL.29345          C  #4 ACSR      7.44Y 124.0   0.00    1.03    0.28   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   4.873  0.157      2      1    1    1   
  PL.29648        PL.29263          C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    0.05   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.764  0.005      0      0    0    1   
  PD.4076         PL.29648          C  20T          7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    0.05   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.764  0.005      0      0    0    1   
  PL.29649        PD.4076           C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    0.05   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.862  0.098      0      0    0    1   
  PL.29334        PL.29649          C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    0.05   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.976  0.114      0      0    0    1   
  PL.29367        PL.29334          C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    0.05   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.056  0.081      0      0    0    1   
  PL.29335        PL.29367          C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    0.05   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.233  0.176      0      0    0    1   
  PL.29336        PL.29335          C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    0.05   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.404  0.171      0      0    0    1   
  PL.29337        PL.29336          C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    0.05   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.585  0.181      0      0    0    1   
  PL.29338        PL.29337          C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    0.05   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.742  0.156      0      0    0    1   
  PL.29339        PL.29338          C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    0.05   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.890  0.148      0      0    0    1   
  PL.29340        PL.29339          C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    0.05   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   5.061  0.171      0      0    0    1   
  PL.29669        PL.29340          C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    0.05   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   5.195  0.134      0      0    0    1   
  PD.4089-A       PL.29669          C  Closed       7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    0.05   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   5.195  0.134      0      0    0    1   
  PD.4089-B       PD.4089-A         C  Closed       7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    0.05   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   5.195  0.134      0      0    0    1   
  PL.29670        PD.4089-B         C  6 A (CWC)    7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    0.05   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   5.364  0.169      0      0    0    1   
  PL.28388        PL.29670          C  #2 ACSR      7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.94    0.05   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   5.507  0.143      0      0    1    1   
  PL.29646        PL.28387          C  #4 ACSR      7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.92    0.03   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.597  0.005      0      0    0    1   
  PD.4075         PL.29646          C  20T          7.44Y 124.1   0.00    0.92    0.03   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.597  0.005      0      0    0    1   
